
TOURNAMENT QUICK FACTS
Tournament Name ........ Mason Rudolph Championship
Host..................................................Vanderbilt University
Course....................................... Vanderbilt Legends Club
Location.....1500 Legends Club Ln, Franklin, Tenn. 37069
Phone ........................................................ (615) 791-8100
2024 Tournament Dates .................................... April 5-7
Format .............................................. 54-Hole Stroke Play
Vanderbilt SID Contact................................ Chris Caskey
SID Cell Phone ...........................................(606) 207-7481
Email.................................. chris.caskey@vanderbilt.edu 

VANDERBILT LEGENDS CLUB INFORMATION
Par .................................................................................. 71
Yardage ......................................................................7,112

RESULTS
Live Scoring..........................Golfstat (www.golfstat.com)
Results will be emailed out to MGOLF SID at the end of each day

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
Thursday, April 4
7:00 a.m. — Practice facility open
8:30 a.m. —  Practice rounds begin off hole No. 1
10:00 a.m. — Coaches meeting at The Pavilion
11 a.m. - 2 p.m. — BBQ Lunches available at The Pavilion

Friday, April 5
6:30 a.m. — Practice facility open
8 a.m. - 12:24 p.m. — Round 1 tee times off hole No. 1 	
		                (11-minute intervals)
10 a.m. - 2 p.m. — Pre-ordered boxed lunches available

Saturday, April 6
6:30 a.m. — Practice facility open
8 a.m. - 12:24 p.m. — Round 2 tee times off hole No. 1 	
		                (11-minute intervals)
10 a.m. - 2 p.m. — Pre-ordered boxed lunches available
Sunday April 7
6:15 a.m. — Practice facility open
7:30 - 11:54 a.m. — Round 3 tee times off hole No. 1
		           (11-minute intervals)	       
10 a.m. - 2 p.m. — Pre-ordered box lunches available
12:30 - 5:00 p.m. — Lunch for teams at The Pavilion
5:30 p.m. — Awards ceremony on 18th Green

TOURNAMENT FIELD (13)
Alabama, Ball State, Charlotte, Cincinnati, College of 
Charleston, Furman, Kentucky, Middle Tennessee St., 
Northern Illinois, Ole Miss, South Alabama, 
UNC Wilmington, Vanderbilt

YEAR-BY-YEAR TEAM CHAMPIONS
2001....................................................... Alabama (839, -1)
2002.................................................. Vanderbilt (811, -29)
2003............................................................... UAB (563, -5)
2004................................................... Georgia State (831, -21)
2005.............................................................. Virginia (858, -6)
2006.......................................................... Ole Miss (876, +24)
2007............................................................. Ole Miss (283, -1)
2008 ............................................... South Carolina (839, -13)
2009............Middle Tennessee & South Carolina (556, -12)
2010 ......................................................... Memphis (842, -10)
2011 ............................................ Middle Tennessee (844, -8)
2012 ......................................................... Vanderbilt (845, -7)
2013 ............................................................... No Tournament
2014 ............................................................Alabama (847, -5)
2015 ......................................................... Vanderbilt (846, -6)
2016 ......................................................... Vanderbilt (847, -5)
2017 ............................................................ Florida (822, -30)
2018 ........................................................ Vanderbilt (853, +1)
2019 ........................................................Vanderbilt (823, -29)
2020 ............................................................... No Tournament
2021 ............................................................... No Tournament
2022 ....................................................... Vanderbilt (806, -46)
2023 ....................................................... Vanderbilt (818, -34)

YEAR-BY-YEAR INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
2001...................Codie Mudd, Mississippi State (200, -10)
2002......................Brandt Snedeker, Vanderbilt (198, -12)
2003...Stephen Reed, Texas A&M; Chris Cousins, UAB (136, -6)
2004.................................Ty Harris, Georgia State (195, -18)
2005.........................................Luke List, Vanderbilt (209, -4)
2006.....Silas Sutton, Mercer; Kyle Peterman, Memphis (213, -3)
2007 ....................................Jake Amos,Augusta State(67, -4)
2008 .................................... Ben Fuqua, Kentucky (198, -15)
2009....................... Jonathan Randolph, Ole Miss (131, -11)
201......................................... Jack Belote, Memphis (205, -8)
2011 ................. Hunter Green, Middle Tennessee (205, -8)
2012 ..........................Jonathan Grey, Georgia State (206, -7)
2013 ............................................................... No Tournament
2014 .......................... Jack Maguire, Florida State (203, -10)
2015 ...Matthias Schwab & Hunter Stewart, Vanderbilt (207, -6)
2016 ................................... Sam Horsfield, Florida (206, -7)
2017 ................................. Sam Horsfield, Florida (202, -11)
2018 ....................... ..John Augenstein, Vanderbilt (206, -7)
2019 ........ Billy Tom Sargent, Western Kentucky (201, -12)
2020 ............................................................... No Tournament
2021 ............................................................... No Tournament
2022 .......................... Cole Sherwood, Vanderbilt (196, -17)
2023 ......................... Gordon Sargent, Vanderbilt (196, -17)



Mason Rudolph Championship Winners
Team Champion Results
YEAR (COURSE)	 TEAM	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3		  TOTAL
2023 (South Course)	 Vanderbilt	 274	 267	 277		 818 (-34)
2022 (South Course)	 Vanderbilt	 266	 270	 270		 806 (-46)
2019 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 284	 269	 270		 823 (-29)
2018 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 288	 287	 278		 853 (+1)
2017 (North Course)	 Florida	 276	 275	 271		 822 (-30)
2016 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 275	 291	 281		 847 (-5)
2015 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 280	 287	 279		 846 (-6)
2014 (North Course)	 Alabama	 281	 294	 272		 847 (-5)
2012 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 286	 278	 281		 845 (-7)
2011 (North Course)	Middle Tennessee	 285	 280	 279		 844 (-8)
2010 (North Course)	 Memphis	 274	 284	 284		 842 (-10)
2009 (North Course)	Middle Tennessee	 283	 273	 --		 556 (-11)
2008 (North Course)	 South Carolina	 281	 280	 278		 839 (-13)
2007 (North Course)	 Ole Miss	 283	 --	 --		 283 (-1)
2006 (North Course)	 Ole Miss	 290	 296	 290		 876 (+12)
2005 (North Course)	 Virginia	 292	 285	 281		 858 (-6)
2004 (North Course)	 Georgia State	 269	 279	 283		 831 (-21)
2003 (North Course)	 UAB	 273	 290	 --		 563 (-5)
2002 (North Course)	 Vanderbilt	 271	 272	 268		 811 (-29)
2001 (North Course)	 Alabama	 281	 273	 285		 839 (-1)

Individual Champions Results
YEAR (COURSE)	 PLAYER	 RD1	 RD2	 RD3		  TOTAL
2023 (South Course)	    Gordon Sargent (Vanderbilt)	 66	 64	 66		 196 (-17)
2022  (South Course) 	 Cole Sherwood (Vanderbilt)	 63	 67	 66		 196 (-17)
2019  (North Course)	  Billy Tom Sargent (WKU)	 69	 65	 67		 201 (-12)
2018 (North Course)  	John Augenstein (Vanderbilt)	 70	 69	 67		  206 (-7)
2017 (North Course)	 Sam Horsfield (Florida)	 69	 67	 66		 202 (-11)
2016 (North Course)	 Sam Horsfield (Florida)	 70	 70	 66		  206 (-7)
2015 (North Course)  	Matthias Schwab (Vanderbilt)	 69	 71	 67		  207 (-6)
	    Hunter Stewart (Vanderbilt)	 70	 68	 69		  207 (-6)
2014 (North Course)  	Jack Maguire (Florida State)	 71	 66	 66		 203 (-10)
2012 (North Course)	 Jonathan Grey (Ga, State)	 69	 67	 70		  206 (-7)
2011 (North Course)	 Hunter Green (MTSU)	 70	 68	 67		  205 (-8)
2010 (North Course)	 Jack Belote (Memphis)	 66	 69	 70		  205 (-8)
2009(North Course)	 Jonathan Randolph (Miss)	 64	 67	 --		 131 (-11)
2008 (North Course)	 Ben Fuqua (Kentucky)	 68	 65	 65		 198 (-15)
2007 (North Course)	 Jake Amos (Augusta State)	 67	 --	 --		  67 (-4)
2006 (North Course)	 Sila Sutton (Mercer)	 71	 71	 71		  213 (-3)
	 Kyle Peterman (Memphis)	 77	 66	 70		  213 (-3)
2005 (North Course)	 Luke List (Vanderbilt)	 72	 72	 65		  209 (-7)
2004 ((North Course)	 Ty Harris (Georgia State)	 63	 68	 64		 195 (-18)
2003 (North Course)     Stephen Reed (Texas A&M)	 71	 65	 --		  136 (-6)
	 Chris Cousins (UAB)	 67	 69	 --		  136 (-6)
2002 (North Course)  	Brandt Snedeker (Vanderbilt)	 65	 68	 65		 198 (-12)
2001 (North Course)	 Codie Mudd (Miss. St.)	 64	 67	 69		 200 (-10

TEAM RECORDS
Total Score
806 (-46) • Vanderbilt • 2022

Round
266 (-18) • Vanderbilt • 2022

First Round
266 (-18) • Vanderbilt • 2022

Second Round
267 (-17) • Vanderbilt • 2023

Third Round
268 (-12) • Vanderbilt • 2002

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Total Score
195 (-18) • Ty Harris • Georgia State • 2004

Round
63 (-8) • Cole Sherwood • Vanderbilt • 2022
63 (-8) • Will Gordon • Vanderbilt • 2019
63 (-8) • Ty Harris • Georgia State • 2004

First Round
63 (-8) • Cole Sherwood • Vanderbilt • 2022
63 (-8) • Ty Harris • Georgia State • 2004

Second Round
63 (-8) • Will Gordon • Vanderbilt • 2019

Third Round
64 (-7) • Ty Harris • Georgia State • 2004
65 (-7) • Luke List • Vanderbilt • 2005


